

OD-5

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (CONTEMPT)
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC/11/2025

SYED IMTEYAZ HUSAIN
VS
DHAVAL JAIN AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE
AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date : 20th March, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Syed E. Huda, Adv.

Sk. Aptabuddin, Adv.

Ms. Nabeela Akbar, Adv.

...for the applicant.

Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Chandra Das, Adv.

...for the contemnor KMC.

Mr. Rahul Karmakar, Adv.

Mr. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

...for the private respondent.

The Court: Affidavit of service filed in Court today be kept with the records.

Mr. Karmakar, learned advocate appears for the private respondent and seeks direction for filing affidavit.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by the respondents within three weeks from date (April 10, 2025); reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter (April 17, 2025).

List this matter once again after four weeks (April 17, 2025).

(ARIJIT BANERJEE, J)

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)