

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Jurisdiction (Contempt)
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC/11/2025

SYED IMTEYAZ HUSAIN
VS
DHAVAL JAIN AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE

AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI

Date : May 22, 2025.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

The Court: In the first call nobody appeared for the appellant. No accommodation was sought for.

In the second call also nobody appears.

Accordingly, CC No. 11 of 2025 is dismissed.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(ARIJIT BANERJEE, J.)

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)