

OD-6

ORDER SHEET

CC/11/2025

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Jurisdiction (Contempt)
ORIGINAL SIDE

SYED IMTEYAZ HUSAIN
VS
DHAVAL JAIN AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARIJIT BANERJEE

AND

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date : 9th January, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Syed E. Huda, Adv.

Sk. Aptabuddin, Adv.

Nabeela Akhter, Adv.

..for the petitioner

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee, Adv.

..for KMC

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

The Court: The respondents will be at liberty to file affidavit-in-opposition within three weeks from date (January 30, 2026). Reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter (February 6, 2026).

List the matter on February 13, 2026.

(ARIJIT BANERJEE, J.)

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)

bp.